
 

 

DAILY schedule of illuminations & special treatments of The Heritage Edition  

January-APRIL, 2012 

Department of Special Collections and Archives (Third Floor) 

Raynor Memorial Libraries 

 

DATE ILLUMINATION BOOK, CHAPTER: VERSE ARTIST 

Tuesday, January 17 “Creation” Genesis 1:1-2:4A Donald Jackson with contributions from Chris 

Tomlin 

Wednesday, January 18 “Garden of Eden” & “Adam and Eve” Genesis 2:4b-25 Donald Jackson with contributions from Chris 

Tomlin 

Thursday, January 19 “Butterflies” Genesis 4-6 Chris Tomlin 

Friday, January 20 “Abraham and Sarah” Genesis 15:1-7 and 17:1-22 Donald Jackson 

Monday, January 23 “Jacob’s Ladder” Genesis 28:10-22 Donald Jackson, collaboration with Chris 

Tomlin  

Tuesday, January 24 “Jacob’s Second Dream” Genesis 32:24-32 Donald Jackson, collaboration with Chris 

Tomlin 

Wednesday, January 25 “The Ten Commandments” Exodus 20:1-26 Thomas Ingmire 

Thursday, January 26 “You shall be holy” & “You shall not 

take vengeance” 

Leviticus 19:2 & Leviticus 

19:18 

Sally Mae Joseph 

Friday, January 27 “The Alien Who Resides” & 

Correction Bird 

Leviticus 19:34 & Leviticus 

19:26 

Sally Mae Joseph 

Monday, January 30 “The Lord Bless You” Numbers 6:24-26 Suzanne Moore 

Tuesday, January 31 “You did not trust” Numbers 20:12 Thomas Ingmire 

Wednesday, February 1 “A Poisonous Serpent” Numbers 21:8 Thomas Ingmire 

Thursday, February 2 “Hear O Israel” Deuteronomy 6:4-5 Hazel Dolby 

Friday, February 3 “Choose Life”    Deuteronomy 30:19-20 Suzanne Moore 

Monday, February 6 “The Death of Moses” Deuteronomy 34:1-12 Aiden Hart, collaboration with Donald Jackson 

  



DATE ILLUMINATION BOOK, CHAPTER: VERSE ARTIST 

Tuesday, February 7 “Psalms Frontispiece” Psalms Donald Jackson 

Wednesday, February 8 “Psalms Book 1: Frontispiece” & 

“Psalm 6:1” 

Psalms 1 & Psalm 6:1 Donald Jackson & Brian Simpson 

Thursday, February 9 “Psalm 51” Psalm 51 Sally Mae Joseph 

Friday, February 10 “Psalms Book V: Frontispiece” Psalms 5 Donald Jackson 

Monday, February 13 “Psalm 150” Psalm 150 Sally Mae Joseph 

Tuesday, February 14 
HAPPY VALENTINES DAY! 

“Garden of Desire” Song of Solomon 4:12-5:8 Donald Jackson 

Wednesday, February 15 “I Am My Beloved’s” Song of Solomon 6:3 Donald Jackson  

Thursday, February 16 “Set Me as a Seal upon Your Heart” Song of Solomon 6-8 Sarah Harris with contributions from Donald 

Jackson 

Friday, February 17 “Job Frontispiece” Job 1-2 Donald Jackson 

Monday, February 20 “For I Know that My Redeemer Lives” Job 19:25 Diane M. von Arx 

Tuesday, February 21 “Out of the Whirlwind” –Where Were 

you, Now My Eyes See You 

Job 38, Job 40 Thomas Ingmire 

Wednesday, February 22 “He Will Wipe Every Tear” Job 42 Thomas Ingmire 

 “The Fear of the Lord Is the Beginning 

of Knowledge” 

Proverbs 1:7-8 Thomas Ingmire 

Thursday, February 23 “Seven Pillars of Wisdom” Proverbs 8:22-9:6 Donald Jackson 

Friday, February 24 “Hymn to a Virtuous Woman” Proverbs 31:1-31 Hazel Dolby 

Monday, February 27 “Ecclesiastes Frontispiece” Ecclesiastes 1 Chris Tomlin, contributions with Donald 

Jackson, collaboration with Sarah Harris 

Tuesday, February 28 “Send Out Your Bread upon the 

Waters” 

Ecclesiastes 11:1 Diane M. von Arx 

Wednesday, February 29 “Let Us Lie in Wait” Wisdom of Solomon 1:16-2:24 Thomas Ingmire 

Thursday, March 1 “But the Righteous, Though They Die” 

& “Wisdom Is Radiant—Longer”  

Wisdom of Solomon 4:7-7 & 

6:12-18 

Sally Mae Joseph 

Friday, March 2 “Wisdom is Radiant” Wisdom of Solomon 6:12 Angela Swan 

Monday, March 5 Correction Bee & “The Beginning of 

Wisdom” 

Wisdom 7:7 & Wisdom 6:17-

20 

Chris Tomlin & Sally Mae Joseph 

Tuesday, March 6 “Wisdom Woman” Wisdom of Solomon 7:22b-30 Donald Jackson 

Wednesday, March 7 “Creation, Covenant, Shekinah, 

Kingdom” 

Wisdom of Solomon 10-11 Donald Jackson 

Thursday, March 8 “To Fear the Lord” Sirach 1:16 Brian Simpson 

Friday, March 9 “Faithful Friends” Sirach 6:14-22 Diane M. von Arx 

  



DATE ILLUMINATION BOOK, CHAPTER: VERSE ARTIST 

March 10-18 SPRING BREAK   

Monday, March 19 “Come to Me, You Who Desire Me” Sirach 24:19 (found at Sirach 

13) 

Sally Mae Joseph 

Tuesday, March 20 “Praise of Wisdom” Sirach 24 Suzanne Moore 

Wednesday, March 21 “Like Clay in the Hand of the Potter” Sirach 33:13 Donald Jackson 

Thursday, March 22 “Listen”  Sirach 39:13-15 Diane M. von Arx 

Friday, March 23 “I took root in an honored people” Sirach 24:12,13,15-17 (found 

at Sirach 45) 

Sue Hufton 

Monday, March 26 “Sirach Carpet Page” Sirach 51 Donald Jackson 

Tuesday, March 27 “Isaiah Reverse Carpet Page” & 

“Isaiah” 

Isaiah 1 & Isaiah 2:4 Donald Jackson 

Wednesday, March 28 “Make Yourselves Clean” & “He Shall 

Judge Between the Nations” 

Isaiah 1:16-17 & Isaiah 2:4 Sally Mae Joseph 

Thursday, March 29 “Vision of Isaiah” Isaiah 6 Donald Jackson 

Friday, March 30 “Messianic Predictions” Isaiah 9:6 Thomas Ingmire 

Monday, April 2 “Comfort, O Comfort My People” Isaiah 40:1-5 Sally Mae Joseph 

Tuesday, April 3 “Listen to Me, O Coastlands” Isaiah 49:1-4 Sally Mae Joseph 

Wednesday, April 4 “Suffering Servant” Isaiah 52-53 Donald Jackson 

Thursday, April 5 “Arise, Shine” Isaiah 60:1-3 Sally Mae Joseph 

GOOD FRIDAY EASTER BREAK   

Monday, April 9 “As a Mother Comforts Her Child” Isaiah 66:12-13 Thomas Ingmire 

Tuesday, April 10 “Now the Word of the Lord” Jeremiah 1:4-10 Sally Mae Joseph 

Wednesday, April 11 “Vision at the Chebar” Ezekiel 1:1-3:27 Donald Jackson 

Thursday, April 12 “Valley of Dry Bones” Ezekiel 37:1-14 Donald Jackson 

Friday, April 13 “Vision of the New Temple” Ezekiel 40:1-48:35 Donald Jackson 

Monday, April 16 “Demands of Social Justice” Amos 4 Suzanne Moore 

Tuesday, April 17 “Do Justice, Love Kindness, Walk 

Humbly” 

Micah 6:8 Sally Mae Joseph 

Wednesday, April 18 “Rejoice” Zechariah 9-10 Hazel Dolby 

 


